
Price LOT Name Reg # BirthDate Tattoo Breeds Ce Birth WW YW McE Milk Stay Marb REA API TI Sire>Name BW Aug 20th wt
$4,000 152 CIRCLE THE BASES J706 3979261 4/13/2021 J706 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 10.2 0.9 80 124 5.4 21 22 0.31 0.65 143 80 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 100 1290
$4,000 153 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J724 (3979413) 4/17/2021 J724 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 11.9 0 81 130 5.5 26 16 0.06 0.63 121 76 WBF IRON CLAD E053 70 1385
$4,000 154 (3979548) 4/21/2021 J731 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 89 1400
$4,000 155 CIRCLE THE BASES J733 (3979502) 4/4/2021 J733 3/8 SM 5/8 AN 14.5 -0.5 81 135 8 18 12 0.17 0.77 119 76 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 69 1405
$4,000 156 CIRCLE THE BASES J748 (3979436) 3/30/2021 J748 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 14.2 -1.2 71 107 7.7 22 22 0.26 0.73 145 76 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 90 1350
$4,000 157 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J730 (3979409) 4/18/2021 J730 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 15.4 -3.6 63 108 6.4 28 15 0.21 0.57 128 71 WBF IRON CLAD E053 64 1345
$4,000 158 CIRCLE THE BASES J739 (3979584) 4/9/2021 J739 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12.7 1.3 76 120 7.3 24 20 -0.03 0.53 115 66 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 87 1200
$4,000 159 CIRCLE THE BASES J712 (3979523) 4/5/2021 J712 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.7 0.5 80 130 6.9 21 20 0.22 0.64 140 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 82 1330
$4,000 160 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J726 (3979549) 4/17/2021 J726 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 9.4 3.2 77 122 4.8 26 16 0.04 0.71 105 66 WBF IRON CLAD E053 100 1265
$4,000 161 CIRCLE THE BASES J751 (3979553) 4/13/2021 J751 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 16.9 -2.4 63 91 10.8 17 20 0.24 0.68 142 72 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 79 1200
$4,000 162 (3979796) 4/12/2021 J713 3/8 SM 5/8 AN CIRCLE THE BASES D384 68 1265
$4,000 163 CIRCLE THE BASES J703 (3979421) 4/11/2021 J703 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.4 -1.7 66 102 8.6 21 19 0.59 0.8 155 82 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 88 1160
$4,000 164 CIRCLE THE BASES J729 (3979500) 4/11/2021 J729 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12 1.7 74 125 7 23 22 0.55 0.79 151 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 84 1310
$4,000 165 CIRCLE THE BASES J707 (3979432) 4/1/2021 J707 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.3 0.2 72 115 7.6 22 18 0.4 0.96 142 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 87 1250
$4,000 166 CIRCLE THE BASES J718 (3979429) 4/14/2021 J718 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 14.8 -0.7 64 103 8.4 20 20 0.16 0.92 136 70 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 84 1160
$4,000 167 CIRCLE THE BASES J716 3979231 4/2/2021 J716 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 10.2 1.8 76 119 6.2 19 17 0.15 0.85 121 72 CIRCLE THE BASES D384 88 1305

Price LOT Name Reg # BirthDate Tattoo Breeds Ce Birth WW YW McE Milk Stay Marb REA API TI Sire>Name BW WW YW
$4,000 168 CIRCLE PACESETTER J313 (4018844) 8/12/2021 J313 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 15.2 -0.7 67 108 10.5 29 21 0.19 0.38 137 71 CIRCLE PACESETTER D99 88 670 1200
$4,000 169 CIRCLE BIG EASY J142 (4018732) 7/26/2021 J142 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12.1 0 87 122 6 25 21 0.21 0.77 139 82 TJ BIG EASY 317F 87 657 1092
$4,000 170 CIRCLE BUDDY J187 (4055218) 8/2/2021 J187 1/4 SM 3/4 AN 7.6 1.6 70 111 5.5 16 7 0.27 0.7 96 68 SLN BUDDY 738E 101 615 1161
$4,000 171 CIRCLE ALUMNI J212 4018783 7/28/2022 J212 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 13.3 0.1 79 118 7.4 25 18 0.29 0.71 132 78 CIRCLE ALUMNI F760 80 611 1126
$4,000 172 CIRCLE MOONSHOT J157 (4055219) 7/27/2021 J157 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 14.9 -1.3 74 123 8.8 19 10 0.16 0.59 119 76 CIRCLE MOONSHOT G83 84 654 1098
$4,000 173 CIRCLE BAREBACK J56 (4018674) 7/25/2021 J56 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 7.9 1.9 84 129 5.6 28 16 0.2 1.08 120 78 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK 0 710 1157
$4,000 174 CIRCLE BAREBACK J67 (4018678) 7/23/2021 J67 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 16.5 -4.5 79 123 10.8 25 19 0.6 0.5 164 90 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK 66 574 1030
$4,000 175 CIRCLE POWER GRID J290 (4018827) 8/18/2021 J290 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 4 5 89 136 3.1 19 15 0.2 0.68 104 73 CIRCLE POWER GRID E135 97 642 1187
$4,000 176 CIRCLE BAREBACK J118 (4055223) 7/23/2021 J118 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 9 1.9 91 142 5.8 26 10 0.35 0.53 116 84 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK 101 714 1165
$4,000 177 CIRCLE COWBOY J173 (4018757) 7/29/2021 J173 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 14.6 -0.5 64 94 9.4 21 24 0.58 0.61 162 79 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B 80 612 1097
$4,000 178 CIRCLE GAME PLAN J341 (4018863) 8/10/2021 J341 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 11.8 -1.1 59 87 7.9 19 20 0.4 0.46 140 71 CIRCLE GAME PLAN C81 88 665 1084
$4,000 179 CIRCLE COWBOY J20 (4019131) 7/12/2021 J20 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 12 0.3 75 110 7.5 19 19 0.3 0.35 135 73 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B 72 606 1003
$4,000 180 CIRCLE COWBOY J110 4018707 7/21/2022 J110 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 8.3 2.7 92 150 6.7 26 15 0.32 1.02 123 82 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B 94 687 1361
$4,000 181 J240
$4,000 182 J210
$4,000 183 CIRCLE PACESETTER J172 4055226 7/29/2021 J172 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 13 0.9 70 113 8.5 22 12 0.2 0.56 118 70 CIRCLE PACESETTER D99 71 660 1080
$4,000 184 CIRCLE BROAD RANGE J109 4055227 7/21/2021 J109 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 15 -1.8 75 115 10.3 20 15 0.3 0.75 141 83 GIBBS BROAD RANGE 92 677 993
$4,000 185 J165
$4,000 186 CIRCLE IMPERIAL J226 (4018793) 7/29/2021 J226 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 14.2 -2.1 57 84 9.1 14 23 0.49 0.67 155 73 IR IMPERIAL D948 78 580 951
$4,000 187 CIRCLE IMPERIAL J244 (4018803) 8/2/2021 J244 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 17.6 -4.7 59 83 11.3 17 23 0.49 0.47 164 78 IR IMPERIAL D948 65 642 1006

Breed average EPDs 12.2 0.40 76 116 6.6 23 15 0.30 0.66 130 78



Aug 20th wt



Price LOT Name Reg # BirthDate Tattoo Breeds Ce
$4,000 152 CIRCLE THE BASES J706 3979261 4/13/2021 J706 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 10.2
$4,000 153 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J724 (3979413) 4/17/2021 J724 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 11.9
$4,000 154 (3979548) 4/21/2021 J731
$4,000 155 CIRCLE THE BASES J733 (3979502) 4/4/2021 J733 3/8 SM 5/8 AN 14.5
$4,000 156 CIRCLE THE BASES J748 (3979436) 3/30/2021 J748 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 14.2
$4,000 157 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J730 (3979409) 4/18/2021 J730 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 15.4
$4,000 158 CIRCLE THE BASES J739 (3979584) 4/9/2021 J739 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12.7
$4,000 159 CIRCLE THE BASES J712 (3979523) 4/5/2021 J712 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.7
$4,000 160 CIRCLE IRON CLAD J726 (3979549) 4/17/2021 J726 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 9.4
$4,000 161 CIRCLE THE BASES J751 (3979553) 4/13/2021 J751 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 16.9
$4,000 162 (3979796) 4/12/2021 J713 3/8 SM 5/8 AN
$4,000 163 CIRCLE THE BASES J703 (3979421) 4/11/2021 J703 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.4
$4,000 164 CIRCLE THE BASES J729 (3979500) 4/11/2021 J729 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12
$4,000 165 CIRCLE THE BASES J707 (3979432) 4/1/2021 J707 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 13.3
$4,000 166 CIRCLE THE BASES J718 (3979429) 4/14/2021 J718 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 14.8
$4,000 167 CIRCLE THE BASES J716 3979231 4/2/2021 J716 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 10.2

Price LOT Name Reg # BirthDate Tattoo Breeds Ce
$4,000 168 CIRCLE PACESETTER J313 (4018844) 8/12/2021 J313 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 15.2
$4,000 169 CIRCLE BIG EASY J142 (4018732) 7/26/2021 J142 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 12.1
$4,000 170 CIRCLE BUDDY J187 (4055218) 8/2/2021 J187 1/4 SM 3/4 AN 7.6
$4,000 171 CIRCLE ALUMNI J212 4018783 7/28/2022 J212 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 13.3
$4,000 172 CIRCLE MOONSHOT J157 (4055219) 7/27/2021 J157 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 14.9
$4,000 173 CIRCLE BAREBACK J56 (4018674) 7/25/2021 J56 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 7.9
$4,000 174 CIRCLE BAREBACK J67 (4018678) 7/23/2021 J67 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 16.5
$4,000 175 CIRCLE POWER GRID J290 (4018827) 8/18/2021 J290 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 4
$4,000 176 CIRCLE BAREBACK J118 (4055223) 7/23/2021 J118 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 9
$4,000 177 CIRCLE COWBOY J173 (4018757) 7/29/2021 J173 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 14.6
$4,000 178 CIRCLE GAME PLAN J341 (4018863) 8/10/2021 J341 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 11.8
$4,000 179 CIRCLE COWBOY J20 (4019131) 7/12/2021 J20 5/8 SM 3/8 AN 12
$4,000 180 CIRCLE COWBOY J110 4018707 7/21/2022 J110 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 8.3
$4,000 181 J240
$4,000 182 J210
$4,000 183 CIRCLE PACESETTER J172 4055226 7/29/2021 J172 1/2 SM 1/2 AN 13
$4,000 184 CIRCLE BROAD RANGE J109 4055227 7/21/2021 J109 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 15
$4,000 185 J165
$4,000 186 CIRCLE IMPERIAL J226 (4018793) 7/29/2021 J226 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 14.2
$4,000 187 CIRCLE IMPERIAL J244 (4018803) 8/2/2021 J244 3/4 SM 1/4 AN 17.6

Breed average EPDs 12.2





Birth WW YW McE Milk Stay Marb REA API TI Sire>Name
0.9 80 124 5.4 21 22 0.31 0.65 143 80 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
0 81 130 5.5 26 16 0.06 0.63 121 76 WBF IRON CLAD E053

CIRCLE THE BASES D384
-0.5 81 135 8 18 12 0.17 0.77 119 76 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
-1.2 71 107 7.7 22 22 0.26 0.73 145 76 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
-3.6 63 108 6.4 28 15 0.21 0.57 128 71 WBF IRON CLAD E053
1.3 76 120 7.3 24 20 -0.03 0.53 115 66 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
0.5 80 130 6.9 21 20 0.22 0.64 140 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
3.2 77 122 4.8 26 16 0.04 0.71 105 66 WBF IRON CLAD E053
-2.4 63 91 10.8 17 20 0.24 0.68 142 72 CIRCLE THE BASES D384

CIRCLE THE BASES D384
-1.7 66 102 8.6 21 19 0.59 0.8 155 82 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
1.7 74 125 7 23 22 0.55 0.79 151 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
0.2 72 115 7.6 22 18 0.4 0.96 142 79 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
-0.7 64 103 8.4 20 20 0.16 0.92 136 70 CIRCLE THE BASES D384
1.8 76 119 6.2 19 17 0.15 0.85 121 72 CIRCLE THE BASES D384

Birth WW YW McE Milk Stay Marb REA API TI Sire>Name
-0.7 67 108 10.5 29 21 0.19 0.38 137 71 CIRCLE PACESETTER D99

0 87 122 6 25 21 0.21 0.77 139 82 TJ BIG EASY 317F
1.6 70 111 5.5 16 7 0.27 0.7 96 68 SLN BUDDY 738E
0.1 79 118 7.4 25 18 0.29 0.71 132 78 CIRCLE ALUMNI F760
-1.3 74 123 8.8 19 10 0.16 0.59 119 76 CIRCLE MOONSHOT G83
1.9 84 129 5.6 28 16 0.2 1.08 120 78 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK
-4.5 79 123 10.8 25 19 0.6 0.5 164 90 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK

5 89 136 3.1 19 15 0.2 0.68 104 73 CIRCLE POWER GRID E135
1.9 91 142 5.8 26 10 0.35 0.53 116 84 GIBBS 8281F BAREBACK
-0.5 64 94 9.4 21 24 0.58 0.61 162 79 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B
-1.1 59 87 7.9 19 20 0.4 0.46 140 71 CIRCLE GAME PLAN C81
0.3 75 110 7.5 19 19 0.3 0.35 135 73 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B
2.7 92 150 6.7 26 15 0.32 1.02 123 82 CCR 707 COWBOY 6055B

0.9 70 113 8.5 22 12 0.2 0.56 118 70 CIRCLE PACESETTER D99
-1.8 75 115 10.3 20 15 0.3 0.75 141 83 GIBBS BROAD RANGE

-2.1 57 84 9.1 14 23 0.49 0.67 155 73 IR IMPERIAL D948
-4.7 59 83 11.3 17 23 0.49 0.47 164 78 IR IMPERIAL D948

0.40 76 116 6.6 23 15 0.30 0.66 130 78





BW Aug 20th wt
100 1290

70 1385
89 1400
69 1405
90 1350
64 1345
87 1200
82 1330

100 1265
79 1200
68 1265
88 1160
84 1310
87 1250
84 1160
88 1305

BW WW YW
88 670 1200
87 657 1092

101 615 1161
80 611 1126
84 654 1098
0 710 1157

66 574 1030
97 642 1187

101 714 1165
80 612 1097
88 665 1084
72 606 1003
94 687 1361

71 660 1080
92 677 993

78 580 951
65 642 1006
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